
Destinations using the Safe Travels Stamp
This list will be continuously updated with the latest destinations and contact details.

Country Authority Name Email
Argentina INPROTUR Please contact the Tourism office
Aruba Aruba Tourism Authority Please contact the Tourism office
Bahamas Tourism Development Corporation Please contact the Tourism office
Barbados Visit Barbados Please contact the Tourism office
Belize Tourism Board Please contact the Tourism office
Bermuda Bermuda Tourism rburgess@bermudatourism.com
Bosnia & Herzegovina Ministry of Tourism Please contact the Tourism office
Brazil Alagoas State Secretariat for Economic Development and Tourism - SEDETUR Please contact the Tourism office
Brazil Balneário Camboriú -Secretaria de Turismo e Desenvolvimento Econômico (Santa Catarina) luciana.vargas@bc.sc.gov.br
Brazil Bento Gonçalves - Secretaria Municipal de Turismo (Rio Grande do Sul) turismo@bentogonacalves.rs.gov.br
Brazil Bonito Please contact the Tourism office
Brazil Canela - Secretaria Municipal de Turismo e Cultura (Rio Grande do Sul) turismo@canela.rs.gov.br
Brazil Florianópolis Municipality (Santa Catarina) fabioqueiroz75@gmail.com
Brazil Garopaba lisiele@garopaba.sc.gov.br
Brazil Gobierno de Rio de Janeiro - Secretaria de Turismo selowttc.seturrj@gmail.com
Brazil Government of Ceará - Tourism Secretariat yanna.guimaraes@setur.ce.gov.br
Brazil Mato Grosso do Sul Tourism Foundation, Mato Grosso do Sul State Government turismomscomunica@gmail.com
Brazil Minas Gerais - State Secretariat of Culture and Tourism gabinete@secult.mg.gov.br
Brazil Municipio de Acari (Rio Grande do Norte) Adriano Campelo semude.acari@gmail.com
Brazil Pará State Please contact the Tourism office
Brazil Pernambuco Tourism Board Please contact the Tourism office
Brazil Rio de Janeiro Please contact the Tourism office
Brazil Rio Grande do Norte Empresa Potiguar de Promoção Turística S.A  - Emprotur Bruno Reis gabemprotur@gmail.com

Brazil
Rio Grande do Sul Secretaria de Desenvolvimento Econômico e Turismo - Departamento 
de Turismo - DETUR

Please contact the Tourism office

Brazil Salvador - Municipal Secretary of Culture and Tourism (Bahia) barrettojunior.secult@gmail.com
Brazil Santa Catarina - Agência de Desenvolvimento do Turismo de Santa Catarina dimark@santur.sc.gov.br
Brazil São Lourenço do sul - Secretaria de turismo (Rio Grande do Sul) turismosls@gmail.com
Brazil São Paulo - Governo do Estado Tiago Tomazella tiago.tomazella@investsp.org.br
Brazil Juiz de For a seturif@gmail.com
Brazil Secretaria Tibau do Sul (Rio Grande do Norte) Beth Bauchwitz seturtibaudosul@hotmail.com
Brazil Torres dirturismo@torres.rs.gov.br
Brazil Xanxere turismo@xanxere.sc.gov.br
Bulgaria Ministry of Tourism Please contact the Tourism office
Canada Alberta - Canmore Kananaski Please contact the Tourism office
Canada Burnaby (British Columbia) Please contact the Tourism office
Canada Cariboo Chilcotin Coast Tourism Association (British Columbia) sydney@landwithoutlimits.com
Canada Christina Lake Tourism Society (British Columbia) Please contact the Tourism office
Canada Cornwall (Ontario) Please contact the Tourism office
Canada Greater Victoria (British Columbia) matthew.holme@tourismvictoria.com
Canada Northern BC Tourism Association (British Columbia) clint@nbctourism.com
Canada Northern BC Tourism Association (British Columbia) amber@nbctourism.com
Canada Oliver Tourism Society (British Columbia) Please contact the Tourism office
Canada Sun Peaks (British Columbia) Megan Nelson megan@sunpeakstourism.com
Canada Thompson Okanagan Tourism Association (British Columbia) recovery@totabc.com 
Canada Tourism Kamloops (British Columbia) Please contact the Tourism office
Canada Tourism Prince George (British Columbia) Colin Carson carson@tourismpg.com
Canada Tourism Richmond (British Columbia) Rebecca Wu rwu@tourismrichmond.com
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Canada Tourism Vancouver (British Columbia) gcastellan@tourismvancouver.com
Canada Tourism Vancouver Island (British Columbia) Calum@tourismvi.ca
Canada Visit Peachland (British Columbia) Please contact the Tourism office
Canada Visit Penticton (British Columbia) Please contact the Tourism office
Canada Visit Valemount (British Columbia) Please contact the Tourism office
Chile Ministry of Tourism turismoatiende@sernatur.cl
Chinese Taipei Department of Information and Tourism qa-ashain1211@mail.taipei.gov.tw
Colombia Ministry of Tourism Constanza Olaya nolaya@mincit.gov.co
Costa Rica Costa Rica Tourism Institute SafeTravels@ict.go.cr
Croatia Ministry of Tourism and Sports Antonela Frković antonela.frkovic@mints.hr
Cyprus Visit Cyprus Please contact the Tourism office
Dominica Discover Dominica Authority Please contact the Tourism office
Dominican Republic Ministry of Tourism Roberto Henriquez r.henriquez@mitur.gob.do
Dominican Republic Ministry of Tourism Roberto Henriquez m.nunes@mitur.gob.do
Ecuador Ministry of Tourism safetravels@turismo.gob.ec
Ecuador Municipio de Riobamba baqueroj@gadmriobamba.gob.ec
Egypt Ministry of Tourism Please contact the Tourism office
El Salvador Ministry of Tourism msilva@corsatur.gob.sv
Eswatini Eswatini Tourism Authority Sipho Simelane sipho238@gmail.com
Eswatini Eswatini Tourism Authority Sipho Simelane cbto@tourismauthority.org.sz
Ethiopia Ministry of Culture and Tourism Please contact the Tourism office
Fiji Tourism Fiji Please contact the Tourism office
French Polynesia Ministry of Tourism & Labour info@tahititourisme.org
Gambia Gambia Tourism Board bloum@gtboard.gm
Ghana Ghana Tourism Authority Please contact the Tourism office
Grenada Grenada Tourism Authority info@puregrenada.com
Guam Visit Guam info@visitguam.org
Guatemala Instituto Guatemalteco de Turismo Please contact the Tourism office
Honduras Instituto Hondureño de Turismo ingrid.diaz@iht.hn
Iceland Ministry of Tourism Please contact the Tourism office
India Goa Department of Tourism, Government of Goa dir-tour.goa@nic.in
Indonesia Ministry of Tourism & Creative Economy Please contact the Tourism office
Jamaica Ministry of Tourism Please contact the Tourism office
Jordan Ministry of Tourism & Antiquities Ahmed Salah ahmed.salah@MoTA.gov.jo
Kazakhstan Kazakh Tourism info@qaztourism.kz
Kazakhstan Nur-Sultan Municipality info@welcometoastana.kz
Kenya Ministry of Tourism & Wildlife Please contact the Tourism office
Malawi Ministry of Tourism, Culture and Wildlife Please contact the Tourism office
Maldives Ministry of Tourism info@toursim.gov.mv
Marianas Marianas Visitors Authority Please contact the Tourism office
Mauritius Mauritius Tourism Authority Please contact the Tourism office
Mexico Aguascalientes Please contact the Tourism office
Mexico Baja California zmoran@baja.gob.mx
Mexico Baja California jfpatino@baja.gob.mx
Mexico Baja California Sur Fernando Aguilar faguilar@setuesbcs.gob.mx
Mexico Campeche Please contact the Tourism office
Mexico Chiapas enlace.desarrolloturistico@gmail.com
Mexico Chihuahua maria.soto@chihuahua.com.mx
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Mexico Colima Please contact the Tourism office
Mexico Durango turismo@durango.gob.mx
Mexico Estado de México safetravelsedomex@gmail.com
Mexico Guanajuato ajassome@guanajuato.gob.mx
Mexico Guerrero Daniel Martinez dmartinez.sefotur@gmail.com
Mexico Hidalgo State Please contact the Tourism office
Mexico Jalisco Rocio Lara rocio.lara@jalisco.gob.mx
Mexico Mexico City Please contact the Tourism office
Mexico Michoacan turismo.covid19@gmail.com
Mexico Morelos State Please contact the Tourism office
Mexico Nayarit - Riviera Nayarit Please contact the Tourism office
Mexico Oaxaca Please contact the Tourism office
Mexico Queretaro capta@queretaro.gob.mx
Mexico Quintana Roo - Cancun/Mexico Carribean cppsit.sedetur@qroo.gob.mx 
Mexico Quintana Roo - Cozumel City Please contact the Tourism office
Mexico San Luis Potosi Please contact the Tourism office
Mexico Sinaloa Maria Letamendi maria.letamendi@sinaloa.gob.mx 
Mexico Sonora State Please contact the Tourism office
Mexico Tabasco Rodrigo Calvario rodrigocalvario@tabasco.gob.mx
Mexico Tlaxcala State Please contact the Tourism office
Mexico Tamaulipas emilio.lamadrid@tam.gob.mx
Mexico Veracruz Please contact the Tourism office
Mexico Yucatán Enrique Dominguez enrique.dominguez@yucatan.travel
Mexico Zacatecas Manuel Moreno manuel.moreno@live.com.mx
Monaco Government Tourist and Convention Authority gdaumale@gouv.mc
Mongolia Ministry of Tourism Please contact the Tourism office
Mongolia Mongolian Tourism Organization safetravelsmongolia@gmail.com
Montenegro National Tourism Organisation of Montenegro milena.cukic@montenegro.travel
Namibia Namibia Tourism Board namibia@hbportfolio.co.uk
New Zealand Tourism New Zealand Please contact the Tourism office
Nicaragua Instituto Nicaragüense de Turismo Please contact the Tourism office
North Macedonia Ministry of Economy Please contact the Tourism office
Oman Ministry of Tourism Please contact the Tourism office
Panama Autoridad de Turismo de Panamà contacto@atp.gob.pa
Paraguay Ministry of Tourism Please contact the Tourism office
Peru Ministry of Tourism Vanessa Angulo / Anibal Sanchez safetravels@mincetur.gob.pe
Philippines Philippine Department of Tourism sbrp@tourism.gov.ph
Portugal Turismo de Portugal Please contact the Tourism office
Puerto Rico Puerto Rico Tourism Please contact the Tourism office
Reunion Island Reunion Island Tourism Please contact the Tourism office
Russia ANO “Tourism and Hospitality of Moscow”             safetravelsmsk@it.mos.ru
Russia Sochi Department of Resorts & Tourism KonkovVS@sochiadm.ru
Russia St. Petersburg Committee for Tourism Development Please contact the Tourism office
Rwanda Rwanda Development Board info@visitrwanda.com
Samoa Samoa Tourism Authority dwayne@samoa.travel
Saint Lucia Tourism Authority Please contact the Tourism office
Saudi Arabia Ministry of Tourism Please contact the Tourism office
Slovenia Slovenian Tourist Board Ana Spik ana.spik@slovenia.info
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South Africa Cape Town and Western Cape Please contact the Tourism office
South Africa Cape Town Tourism membership@capetown.travel
South Africa Drakenstein Local Tourism Association - Paarl annelize@dlta.co.za
South Africa Drakenstein Local Tourism Association - Wellington annelize@dlta.co.za
South Africa Franschhoek Wine Valley and Tourism accounts@franschhoek.org.za
South Africa Visit Stellenbosch Please contact the Tourism office
Spain Congresos y Turismo de Sevilla Please contact the Tourism office
Spain Instituto Municipal de Turismo de Córdoba (IMTUR) - Ayuntamiento de Córdoba Please contact the Tourism office
Spain Marbella Town Hall, Tourism Department Please contact the Tourism office
Spain Malaga - ProMálaga info@malagaturismo.com
Spain Patronato Municipal de Turismo de Alicante Please contact the Tourism office
Spain Tourism Barcelona sustainabletourism@barcelonaturisme.com
Spain Turismo de Santiago – Incolsa, City Council Please contact the Tourism office
Spain Turismo del Ayuntamiento de Madrid Please contact the Tourism office
Spain Visit Benidorm benidormcovid19protocolon@visitbenidorm.es
Sri Lanka Sri Lanka Tourism Development Authority info@srilanka.travel
St Lucia Tourism Authority cmcdermott@stlucia.org
Tanzania Ministry of Natural Resources and Tourism md@tanzaniatourism.go.tz
Thailand Tourism Authority Please contact the Tourism office
Trinidad and Tobago Tobago Tourism Agency destination@tobagotourism.org 
Trinidad and Tobago Visit Trinidad info@visittrinidad.co.tt
Tunisia Ministère du Tourisme et de l'Artisanat Please contact the Tourism office
Turkey Tourism Board Please contact the Tourism office
Turks and Caicos Islands Tourist Board ejennings@turksandcaicostourism.com
UAE Abu Dhabi - Yas Island rcampbell@experiencehub.com 
UAE Dubai Tourism Please contact the Tourism office
UAE Ras Al Khaimah Tourism Development Authority Please contact the Tourism office
UAE Sharjah Commerce & Tourism Development Authority tourismstandardsdept@sharjahtourism.ae
Uganda Ministry of Tourism, Wildlife And Antiquities Please contact the Tourism office
UK Tourism Northern Ireland Please contact the Tourism Nothern Ireland office
UK Visit Britain goodtogo@visitbritain.org
UK Visit Scotland Please contact the Visit Scotland office
UK Visit Wales Please contact the Visit Wales office
UK Visit Jersey Please contact the Tourism office
Ukraine National Tourism Organization of Ukraine info@ntoukraine.org
US Lake Tahoe Visitor Authority Please contact the Tourism office
US Philadelphia Visitor Authority Please contact the Tourism office
US Nashville Convention & Visitors Corp Deana Ivey deana@visitmusiccity.com 
US Virgin Islands Tourism Board ahenneman@usvitourism.vi
Uzbekistan State Committee of the Republic of Uzbekistan for Tourism Development Please contact the Tourism office
Zambia Zambia Tourism Agency doris.kofi@zambia.travel
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